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Food Safety
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GENETICALLY MODIFIED MATERIALS AND ALLERGENS.

The products supplied by Pattemores Dairy Ingredients are produced from whole milk collected from farms based in United Kingdom.

No genetically modified materials are used during the processing of milk, or used as processing aids or additives or during the production processes.

G.M. FOOD AND FEED.

Background.

There has been considerable political and consumer interest in the use of labelling of genetically modified organisms (GMO`S) in food and animal feeds.

Political agreement has now been reached within the EU which will require all food and feed

produced from GMO`s to be labelled. This will apply at the first stage of placing on the market and 

at all subsequent stages throughout the distribution chain.

The proposed legislation would not require milk from animals fed GM materials to be labelled,

 nor cheese made from chymosin.

UPDATE

Taken from food matters report by DEFRA and FSA. Summary, section 8, August 2009.

There is no legislative requirement to label products (milk, meat, eggs) from animals fed with G M Feed.

ALLERGENS.

Pattemores Dairy Ingredients do not use or store:- cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oats),

crustaceans, molluscs, eggs, fish, peanuts, nuts (including almonds, walnuts, brazil nuts, pistachios, cashew nuts and pecan nuts), lupin, soybeans, celery, mustard, sesame and sulphur dioxide at levels above 10 mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO2. (Directive 2003/89/EC and implementing

regulations in the UK excluding milk)
